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FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 35,464,000.00 882,084.48 36,346,084.48 35,464,000.00 0.00 0.00 882,084.48 36,346,084.48 8,686,818.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,686,818.43 7,908,895.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,908,895.75 0.00 27,659,266.05 0.00 777,922.68

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 7,235,097.67 0.00 25,805,005.54 36,896.7933,077,000.000.0033,077,000.00 33,077,000.00 7,271,994.46 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,235,097.67 0.0033,077,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,271,994.46

Personnel Services 5,011,681.14 0.00 20,443,103.65 30,215.2125,485,000.000.0025,485,000.00 25,485,000.00 5,041,896.35 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,011,681.14 0.0025,485,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,041,896.35

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 4,409,018.65 0.00 15,450,403.82 29,577.5319,889,000.000.0019,889,000.00 19,889,000.00 4,438,596.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,409,018.65 0.0019,889,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,438,596.18

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 4,409,018.65 0.00 15,450,403.82 29,577.5319,889,000.000.0019,889,000.00 19,889,000.00 4,438,596.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,409,018.65 0.0019,889,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,438,596.18

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 19,889,000.00 0.00 19,889,000.00 19,889,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,889,000.00 4,438,596.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,409,018.654,438,596.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,409,018.65 0.00 15,450,403.82 0.00 29,577.53

Other Compensation 5010200000 500,999.99 0.00 4,537,000.01 0.005,038,000.000.005,038,000.00 5,038,000.00 500,999.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00500,999.99 0.005,038,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 500,999.99

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 179,999.99 0.00 588,000.01 0.00768,000.000.00768,000.00 768,000.00 179,999.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00179,999.99 0.00768,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 179,999.99

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 768,000.00 0.00 768,000.00 768,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 768,000.00 179,999.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 179,999.99179,999.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 179,999.99 0.00 588,000.01 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 70,500.00 0.00 151,500.00 0.00222,000.000.00222,000.00 222,000.00 70,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0070,500.00 0.00222,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 70,500.00 0.00 151,500.00 0.00222,000.000.00222,000.00 222,000.00 70,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0070,500.00 0.00222,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 222,000.00 0.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 70,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.0070,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.00 0.00 151,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 180,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00192,000.000.00192,000.00 192,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00180,000.00 0.00192,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 192,000.00 0.00 192,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,657,000.00 0.001,657,000.000.001,657,000.00 1,657,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,657,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,657,000.00 0.00 1,657,000.00 1,657,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,657,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,657,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00160,000.000.00160,000.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00160,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 160,000.00 0.00 160,000.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,657,000.00 0.001,657,000.000.001,657,000.00 1,657,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,657,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,657,000.00 0.00 1,657,000.00 1,657,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,657,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,657,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00160,000.000.00160,000.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00160,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 160,000.00 0.00 160,000.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 101,662.50 0.00 406,699.82 637.68509,000.000.00509,000.00 509,000.00 102,300.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00101,662.50 0.00509,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 102,300.18

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 9,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.0037,000.000.0037,000.00 37,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,000.00 0.0037,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 37,000.00 0.00 37,000.00 37,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.009,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 83,762.50 0.00 350,599.82 637.68435,000.000.00435,000.00 435,000.00 84,400.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0083,762.50 0.00435,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 84,400.18

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 435,000.00 0.00 435,000.00 435,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 435,000.00 84,400.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,762.5084,400.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,762.50 0.00 350,599.82 0.00 637.68

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 8,900.00 0.00 28,100.00 0.0037,000.000.0037,000.00 37,000.00 8,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,900.00 0.0037,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,900.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 37,000.00 0.00 37,000.00 37,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,000.00 8,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,900.008,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,900.00 0.00 28,100.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.0049,000.000.0049,000.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0049,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.0049,000.000.0049,000.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0049,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 2,223,416.53 0.00 5,361,901.89 6,681.587,592,000.000.007,592,000.00 7,592,000.00 2,230,098.11 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,223,416.53 0.007,592,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,230,098.11

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 209,026.20 0.00 371,821.00 0.00580,847.20(152.80)581,000.00 580,847.20 209,026.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00209,026.20 0.00581,000.00 0.00(152.80) 0.00 0.00 209,026.20

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 209,026.20 0.00 371,821.00 0.00580,847.20(152.80)581,000.00 580,847.20 209,026.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00209,026.20 0.00581,000.00 0.00(152.80) 0.00 0.00 209,026.20

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 0.00 0.00 215,000.00 0.00215,000.000.00215,000.00 215,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00215,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 0.00 215,000.00 0.00215,000.000.00215,000.00 215,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00215,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 215,000.00 0.00 215,000.00 215,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215,000.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 248,714.85 0.00 812,578.45 0.001,061,293.3056,293.301,005,000.00 1,061,293.30 248,714.85 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00248,714.85 0.001,005,000.00 0.0056,293.30 0.00 0.00 248,714.85

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 175,072.11 0.00 628,221.19 0.00803,293.3056,293.30747,000.00 803,293.30 175,072.11 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00175,072.11 0.00747,000.00 0.0056,293.30 0.00 0.00 175,072.11

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 747,000.00 56,293.30 803,293.30 747,000.00 56,293.30 0.00 0.00 803,293.30 175,072.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,072.11175,072.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,072.11 0.00 628,221.19 0.00 0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 1,600.00 0.00 400.00 0.002,000.000.002,000.00 2,000.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,600.00 0.002,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.009,000.000.009,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.009,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 37,113.74 0.00 56,886.26 0.0094,000.000.0094,000.00 94,000.00 37,113.74 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0037,113.74 0.0094,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 37,113.74

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 12,565.00 0.00 30,435.00 0.0043,000.000.0043,000.00 43,000.00 12,565.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0012,565.00 0.0043,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,565.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,565.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,565.005,565.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,565.00 0.00 4,435.00 0.00 0.00
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Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 19,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00

Communications Equipment 5020321007 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.007,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 21,880.00 0.00 23,120.00 0.0045,000.000.0045,000.00 45,000.00 21,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,880.00 0.0045,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,880.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 21,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,880.0021,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,880.00 0.00 23,120.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 484.00 0.00 64,516.00 0.0065,000.000.0065,000.00 65,000.00 484.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00484.00 0.0065,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 484.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 74,895.87 0.00 209,104.13 0.00284,000.000.00284,000.00 284,000.00 74,895.87 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0074,895.87 0.00284,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 74,895.87

Water Expenses 5020401000 10,157.20 0.00 39,842.80 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 10,157.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,157.20 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,157.20

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 64,738.67 0.00 169,261.33 0.00234,000.000.00234,000.00 234,000.00 64,738.67 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0064,738.67 0.00234,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 64,738.67

Communication Expenses 5020500000 36,725.42 0.00 178,508.00 766.58216,000.000.00216,000.00 216,000.00 37,492.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0036,725.42 0.00216,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 37,492.00

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 6,553.42 0.00 73,680.00 766.5881,000.000.0081,000.00 81,000.00 7,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,553.42 0.0081,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,320.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 15,000.00 0.00 61,000.00 0.0076,000.000.0076,000.00 76,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0015,000.00 0.0076,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

Mobile 5020502001 69,000.00 0.00 69,000.00 69,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 14,262.00 0.00 40,738.00 0.0055,000.000.0055,000.00 55,000.00 14,262.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0014,262.00 0.0055,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,262.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 910.00 0.00 3,090.00 0.004,000.000.004,000.00 4,000.00 910.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00910.00 0.004,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 910.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 29,100.00 0.00 86,900.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,100.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,100.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 29,100.00 0.00 86,900.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,100.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,100.00

General Services 5021200000 1,107,182.37 0.00 1,537,273.13 5,915.002,650,370.50(111,629.50)2,762,000.00 2,650,370.50 1,113,097.37 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,107,182.37 0.002,762,000.00 0.00(111,629.50) 0.00 0.00 1,113,097.37

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 0.00130,000.000.00130,000.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00130,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 975,000.00 0.00975,000.000.00975,000.00 975,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00975,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 1,107,182.37 0.00 432,273.13 5,915.001,545,370.50(111,629.50)1,657,000.00 1,545,370.50 1,113,097.37 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,107,182.37 0.001,657,000.00 0.00(111,629.50) 0.00 0.00 1,113,097.37

Other General Services 5021299099 1,657,000.00 (111,629.50) 1,545,370.50 1,657,000.00 (111,629.50) 0.00 0.00 1,545,370.50 1,113,097.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,107,182.371,113,097.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,107,182.37 0.00 432,273.13 0.00 5,915.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 55,100.00 0.00 35,900.00 0.0091,000.000.0091,000.00 91,000.00 55,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0055,100.00 0.0091,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 55,100.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 55,100.00 0.00 29,900.00 0.0085,000.000.0085,000.00 85,000.00 55,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0055,100.00 0.0085,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 55,100.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 85,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00 55,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,100.0055,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,100.00 0.00 29,900.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 33,548.61 0.00 58,451.39 0.0092,000.000.0092,000.00 92,000.00 33,548.61 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0033,548.61 0.0092,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,548.61

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.007,000.000.007,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.007,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 28,471.23 0.00 18,528.77 0.0047,000.000.0047,000.00 47,000.00 28,471.23 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0028,471.23 0.0047,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 28,471.23

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 5,077.38 0.00 32,922.62 0.0038,000.000.0038,000.00 38,000.00 5,077.38 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,077.38 0.0038,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,077.38

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 429,123.21 0.00 1,856,365.79 0.002,285,489.0055,489.002,230,000.00 2,285,489.00 429,123.21 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00429,123.21 0.002,230,000.00 0.0055,489.00 0.00 0.00 429,123.21

Representation Expenses 5029903000 2,232.00 0.00 157,768.00 0.00160,000.000.00160,000.00 160,000.00 2,232.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,232.00 0.00160,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,232.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 8,934.69 0.00 10,565.31 0.0019,500.00(20,500.00)40,000.00 19,500.00 8,934.69 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,934.69 0.0040,000.00 0.00(20,500.00) 0.00 0.00 8,934.69

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 375,989.00 0.00 1,670,000.00 0.002,045,989.0075,989.001,970,000.00 2,045,989.00 375,989.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00375,989.00 0.001,970,000.00 0.0075,989.00 0.00 0.00 375,989.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 1,970,000.00 0.00 1,970,000.00 1,970,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,970,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 1,670,000.00 0.00 0.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 0.00 75,989.00 75,989.00 0.00 75,989.00 0.00 0.00 75,989.00 75,989.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,989.0075,989.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,989.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 41,967.52 0.00 18,032.48 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 41,967.52 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0041,967.52 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 41,967.52

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 41,967.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,967.5241,967.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,967.52 0.00 18,032.48 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,387,000.00 0.00 2,387,000.00 2,387,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,387,000.00 532,739.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 532,739.49 532,739.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 532,739.49 0.00 1,854,260.51 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,387,000.00 0.00 2,387,000.00 2,387,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,387,000.00 532,739.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 532,739.49 532,739.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 532,739.49 0.00 1,854,260.51 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 882,084.48 882,084.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 882,084.48 882,084.48 882,084.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 882,084.48 141,058.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,058.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 741,025.89

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 882,084.48 882,084.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 882,084.48 882,084.48 882,084.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 882,084.48 141,058.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,058.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 741,025.89

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 882,084.48 882,084.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 882,084.48 882,084.48 882,084.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 882,084.48 141,058.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,058.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 741,025.89

Terminal Leave Benefits 141,058.59 0.00 0.00 741,025.89882,084.48882,084.480.00 882,084.48 882,084.48 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00141,058.59 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 882,084.48 882,084.48

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 882,084.48 882,084.48 0.00 882,084.480.00 0.00 882,084.48 0.000.00 0.00882,084.48 0.00141,058.59 0.00882,084.48 0.00141,058.59 0.000.00 741,025.890.00
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GRAND TOTAL 35,464,000.00 882,084.48 36,346,084.48 35,464,000.00 0.00 0.00 882,084.48 36,346,084.48 8,686,818.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,686,818.43 7,908,895.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,908,895.75 0.00 27,659,266.05 0.00 777,922.68
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